

Karachi Tools, Dies & Moulds Centre

A subsidiary of Pakistan Industrial Development Corporation (PIDC) Ministry of Production, Government of Pakistan



TENDER NOTICE

Tender # 48/KTDMC/2014-15

- 1. Karachi Tools, Dies & Moulds Centre (KTDMC) is a subsidiary of Pakistan Industrial Development Corporation (Pvt) Ltd. (PIDC). The objectives of KTDMC are to design, develop and manufacture dies & moulds & promote related training, consultancy & skill development services.
- 2. Sealed Tenders are invited from reputable and eligible bidders for the following brand new machines:

S.No	Item Name	Qty
01	CNC Vertical Machining Centers (Travel min 500x400x400)mm	2

- 3. Tender documents are available at the given below address against tender fee of <u>Rs.2000/</u>-(non-refundable) in the shape of demand draft or pay order in favor of <u>"Karachi Tools, Dies & Mould Centre"</u> from <u>December 24, 2014 to January 07, 2015 between 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.</u>
- 4. Sealed bids along with bid security amounting to <u>01%</u> of the total bid price in the shape of Pay Order/Demand Draft/ Bank Guarantee in favor of "Karachi Tools Dies & Moulds Centre", valid for a minimum period of 30 days should be submitted before or on January 08, 2015 (2:00 p.m.) Tenders will be opened on the same day at 02:30 p.m. before the Tenderers who intend to be present. A bidder may apply for any <u>Single</u> or all items on FOR/DDP basis.
 - 5. Tenders which do not comply with our conditions or submitted after date and time prescribed shall be rejected and returned. No Tender will be issued on the date of opening. KTDMC reserves the right to accept / reject any or all bids as per PPRA rules 2004 and has the right to vary the required quantity as per requirements if necessary.
 - 6. This tender enquiry can be seen on www.ktdmc.com

Admin & Purchase Department Karachi Tools, Dies & Moulds Centre Sector no 38, NC No24 Adjacent to Pakistan Refinery Limited, Korangi Creek Industrial Park, Korangi Creek Road Karachi, Pakistan Ph: (92-21) 35120501 & 35120499 - 500 Fax: (92-21) 35121890

Website: www.ktdmc.com, Email: info@ktdmc.com